FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admissions and Fees)

"frero-aeteEaTa s 3=t

Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305, E-mail: fra.govmh@gmail.com
3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Web: mahafra.org
Mumbai - 400 051. Mob. No. : 8828786264

Minutes of Meeting of Authority
Dt. 21/07/2023

The Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (constituted under section 11(2)(3)(4) of the

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Requlation of Admissions

and Fees) Act, 2015 held on 21%t July 2023 in the Conference Hall, Room No. 305,

Government Polytechnic Building, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marq, Bandra (E), Mumbai -

400 051.

The following were present:-

Hon’ble Justice V. L. Achliya (Retd.),

Chairperson of Fees Regulating Authority Present.

Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole,
Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University, : | Not Present.
Member of Fees Regulating Authority

Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak,
Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees
Regulating Authority

Present through video
conferencing.

Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare,
Cost Accountant, Member of Fees : | Present.,
Regulating Authority

Shri. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra,
Professional Educationist, Member of Fees : | Present.
Regulating Authority

Shri. L. S. Mali, 1.A.S., Member Secretary of | | p ;
Fees Regulating Authority . | Fresent.

Item No.1:

To consider the proposals for approval of fees for the academic year

2023-2024.

"Discussed.

The Authority has examined the proposals received from the
Institutes/Colleges mentioned below seeking approval of fees for the academic
year 2023-2024 in respect of Higher & Technical courses. After due

consideration of the proposals, it was decided to approve the fee structure of
the respective Institutes/Colleges as under:



FRA
215 July 2023

Total Fee
Sr. Code Name of Institute B i
No. =
2023-2024
B.Engg. 1,44,500/-
Ankush Shikshan Sanstha's G.H. Raisoni| M.Engg. 68,500/-
198 | EN4116 College Of Engineering, Nagpur ’ ’
. M.B.A. 1,12,500/-
B_Engg, 1,31,000/'
M.Engg. 64,000/~
! MIBIAI
199 | EN6135 | Management, Wagholi, Pune . 70,000/-
f 2021-22 Adhoc
Confirmed
70,000/-
2022-23 Confirmed
é
L. i i
E 2023-24 70,000/ -
B.Engg. 1,17,000/-
M.Engg. 80,000/~
G. S. Mandal's Maharashtra Institute of
200 | EN2113 Technology, Aurangabad
M.B.A. 82,500/~
M.C.A. 62,000/-




3 FRA
215 July 2023

Total Fee
Sr. ; Approved for the
No. Code Name of Institute AY.
2023-2024
B.Engg. 1,42,000/-
M.Engg. 67,000/~
K. K. Wagh Institute of Engineering Education
201 | ENS121 and Research, Nashik
M.B.A. 86,500/~
M.C.A. 95,000/~
B.Engg. 93,000/~
M.Engg. A= 1,41,500/-
M.B.A. | 85,500/-
202 | EN6628 Datt.akaia? Group Of Institutions Faculty Of M.C.A.
Engineering -
. | 60,000/-
| 2021-22 | Adhoc
... Confirmed
2022-23 73,500/
( . Confirmed
2023-24 73,500/ -
‘ B.Engg. 1,07,500/-
| M.Engg.
P. R. Pote (Patil) Education & Welfare Trust's ——————
203 | EN1107 | Group of Institute College of Engineering & |  No Upward
Management, Amravati .~ M.B.AA. Revision
. M.CA.




4 FRA
21% July 2023

Total Fee
SE. Code Name of Institute Appm\ft; T HE
No. als
2023-2024
B.Engg. 1,75,000/-
M.Engg. 1,09,000/-
Shri Ramdeobaba College Of Engineering &
204 | EN4115 Management, Nagpur M.B.A. 1,21,000/-
M.B.A.I 60,000/ -
M.C.A. a,000;-
B.Engg. 97,000/-
Finolex Academy Of Management And .
205 | EN3200 Technology, Ratnagir M.Engg. 51,000/
. MCA 66,000/ -
B.Engg. 1,03,500/-
Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidya Pratishthan Society's Dr
206 | EN6207 | D. Y. Patil Institute of Technology, Pimpri, M.Engg. 72,500/ -
Pune e s -
M.B.AA. | 1,19,000/-
B.Engg. 1,01,000/-
Pune Vidyarthi Griha's College Of Engineering
207 | EN6274 | xng Technology, Pune M.Engg. 63,500/-
s 48,000/~
8.Engg. 1,06,500/-
- | Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's M.E
208 | EN1116 | College Of Engineering And Technology, -=ngg. 91,000/~
Akola
B.Arch 1,05,500/-
- 97,000/~
209 | EN4139 | Jhulelal Institute of Technology, Nagpur M.Engg. 64,500/-
/ M.B.A. | 82,500/'




FRA
21t July 2023

Total Fee
Si. : Approved for the
No. Code Name of Institute AY.
2023-2024
B.Engg. 90,000/~
Yashwant Rural Education Society's Bapurao
210 | EN4118 | poghmukh Engineering College, Sevagram E-EHR: 38,500/-
M.B.A. 45,500/~
B.Engg. 1,11,000/-
Backword Class Youth Relife Committee's,
211 | EN4147 | Karmavir Dadasaheb Kannamwar Colege Of M.Engg. 1,43,500/-
Engineering, Nagpur
M.B.A. 78,000/-
B.Engg. 1,43,000/-
Pimpri Chinchwad Education Trust, Pimpri '
212 | EN6175 Chinchwad College Of Engineering, Pune M:Engg, 1,04,000/
M.C.A. 90,000/-
B.Engg. 1,14,000/-
Chanakya Education Society's Indira College )
213 | EN6179 Of Engineering & Management, Pune M.B.A. 1,92,500/
M.CA. |

Date: 215t July 2023

Place: Mumbai

. 1,31,500/-

\ g

Chairperson

Justice Vijay L. Achliya (Retd.)

Fees Regulating Authority

State of Maharashtra




